

Freedom of Information Request 20 182

Our Reference:	FOI 20 182 / LB / AA / HG
Name:	4b
Date:	25 th October 2020
Address:	

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

1. For the financial years 2018-2019, 2019-2020, and the first 6 months of 2020-2021, please provide the number of Information Governance / Data Protection breaches recorded by your organisation, classified by severity as per the current NHS Digital breach reporting standards a. Near Miss (or similarly defined) b. Non-Reportable c. ICO Reportable d. ICO & DOHSC Reportable

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ("the Trust") can advise as follows:

	TOTAL	a) Near miss	b) Non reportable	c) ICO reportable	d) ICO & DoHSC reportable
2018-2019	210	122	78	10	0
2019-2020	269	142	114	11	1
2020-2021 (6 months)	110	58	49	4	0

2. The number of incidents recorded by your organisation, with a cause relating to COVID19-adjusted working and an outline description of any such incidents - in particular any incidents where COVID19-related home or agile working, or COVID-related new methods of working were attributed as a cause.

There have been no incidents recorded by the Trust that are attributable to COVID-19 related home or agile working.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust** Mary Seacole Building Willerby Hill Willerby HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm

HumberNHSFT



